Form PTO-1595
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

04-29-1999



100981041

nt of Commerce demark Office

et	No.	P7134-8037	

	UIVTI
To the Honorable Commissioner o	
Please record the attached original	at documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ie):
Yoshiyuki HORIE; Hiroyuki HIROSE 11.23-98	Name: SATORI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
Yes <u>XX</u> No	
	Street Address: 14-10, Shiba 1-chome,
3. Nature of conveyance:	Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0014, Japan
XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: November 10, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution successing in the succession in the su	Yes XX No
	nu i n
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 49/17/ 1f this document is being filed together with a new applicat	/767
If this document is being filed together with a hew applicat is: November 10, 1998	ion, the execution date of the application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
New Application	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes XX No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, MURRAY & ORAM LLP	_1_
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
1999 TRANSI AAAAAAA AAAAAA	
1999 TDADE1 00000001 09197467	XX Included in attached Check #18014
Street Address: Metroppdigan Square, 655 15th St., N.W.,	XX Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 330 - G Street Lobby	
City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>DC</u> Zip: <u>20005-5701</u>	8. Deposit account number:
	14-1060
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
	deposit account)
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached conv is a true
copy of the original document.	The same of the sa
- D	
David T. Nikaido	November 23, 1998
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature Date
	es including cover sheet, attachments and document: _2_

Doolrat	NI.		
Docket	INO.		

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SATORI ELECTRIC CO.,	LTD. of 14-10, Shiba	1-chome,
Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105	5-0014 Japan	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to invention entitled	ot of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive r	ight, title and interest to the
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NG FORCEDLY OPENING-AN EREWITH FOR EMERGENCY	
	BRBWIII TON BRBROBNET	
for which application for Letters Pate otherwise indicated below:	ent of the United States was executed o	n even date herewith unless
*filed on	, Serial No	
(Nikaido, Marmelstein, Munumber and/or filing date hereon, wh	rray & Oram is hereby authorized to inen known)	insert the serial code, serial
and all Letters Patent of the United Sta division, renewal, substitute, reissue same may be granted.	ates to be obtained therefor on said appl or reexamination thereof for the full t	cication or any continuation, erm or terms for which the
The ASSIGNOR agrees to ex	vecute all naners necessary in connecti	
	eexamination applications thereof and applications as the ASSIGNEE may de	d also to execute separate
The ASSIGNOR agrees to e litigation, or other legal proceedin continuation, division, reissue or reexa and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, lit	eexamination applications thereof and applications as the ASSIGNEE may determine the applications as the ASSIGNEE may determine the applications are not because the application of the application and application applications are the applications as the ASSIGNEE may determine application application applications are applications as the ASSIGNEE may determine application app	d also to execute separate cem necessary or expedient. ction with any interference, ng this application or any eissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and
The ASSIGNOR agrees to a litigation, or other legal proceedin continuation, division, reissue or reexa and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, lit IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	eexamination applications thereof and applications as the ASSIGNEE may determine the execute all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or receive in every way possible in obtaining a tigation, or other legal proceeding.	d also to execute separate tem necessary or expedient. It is not to execute separate tem necessary or expedient. It is not the separate tem necessary or expedient. It is not the separate the separate that is not that is not the separate that is not the separate that is not that is not the separate that is not the separa
The ASSIGNOR agrees to a litigation, or other legal proceedin continuation, division, reissue or reexa and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, lit IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	eexamination applications thereof and applications as the ASSIGNEE may detected all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or receive in every way possible in obtaining a tigation, or other legal proceeding. The examination applications thereof or Letters Patent or receive in every way possible in obtaining a tigation, or other legal proceeding. The examination applications thereof and applications are declared to the example of the e	d also to execute separate tem necessary or expedient. It is calculated any interference, and this application or any eissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and mis/her/their signature(s). 10/11/1998
The ASSIGNOR agrees to a litigation, or other legal proceedin continuation, division, reissue or reexa and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, lit IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under Yorkyaka House (SIGNATURE)	eexamination applications thereof and applications as the ASSIGNEE may detected applications as the ASSIGNEE may detected applications as the ASSIGNEE may detected application and the eccentral amination thereof or Letters Patent or respectively. The every way possible in obtaining a stigation, or other legal proceeding. The every way possible in obtaining a stigation, or other legal proceeding. The every way possible in obtaining a stigation, or other legal proceeding. The every way possible in obtaining a stigation, or other legal proceeding. The every way possible in obtaining a stigation, or other legal proceeding. The every way possible in obtaining a stigation, or other legal proceeding. The every way possible in obtaining a stigation, or other legal proceeding.	d also to execute separate tem necessary or expedient. Setion with any interference, and this application or any eissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and mis/her/their signature(s). 10/11/1998 (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agrees to a litigation, or other legal proceedin continuation, division, reissue or reexa and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, lit IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	eexamination applications thereof and applications as the ASSIGNEE may detected all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or receive in every way possible in obtaining a tigation, or other legal proceeding. The examination applications thereof or Letters Patent or receive in every way possible in obtaining a tigation, or other legal proceeding. The examination applications thereof and applications are declared to the example of the e	d also to execute separate tem necessary or expedient. It is calculated any interference, and this application or any eissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and mis/her/their signature(s). 10/11/1998
The ASSIGNOR agrees to elitigation, or other legal proceedin continuation, division, reissue or reexand to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, lit IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under Yoshiyuki Hous (SIGNATURE) Mirryuki Minste	eexamination applications thereof and applications as the ASSIGNEE may detected applications as the ASSIGNEE may detected all papers necessary in connecting which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or rote in every way possible in obtaining a tigation, or other legal proceeding. The every way possible in obtaining a stigation, or other legal proceeding. The every way possible in obtaining a stigation, or other legal proceeding. The every way possible in obtaining a stigation, or other legal proceeding. The every way possible in obtaining a stigation, or other legal proceeding. The every way possible in obtaining a stigation, or other legal proceeding. The every way possible in obtaining a stigation, or other legal proceeding.	d also to execute separate tem necessary or expedient. The cition with any interference, and this application or any eissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and mis/her/their signature(s). 10/11/1998 (DATE) 10/11/1998
The ASSIGNOR agrees to elitigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or reexa and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, little IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under Stalkyuki House (SIGNATURE) Wiroyuki Wimse (SIGNATURE)	eexamination applications thereof and applications as the ASSIGNEE may detected application as the declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or received in every way possible in obtaining a stigation, or other legal proceeding. Trigged inventor(s) has (have) affixed by the stigned inventor(s) h	d also to execute separate tem necessary or expedient. The cition with any interference, and this application or any eissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and mis/her/their signature(s). 10/11/1998 (DATE) 10/11/1998 (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agrees to elitigation, or other legal proceedin continuation, division, reissue or reexand to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, little IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under Schumber House (SIGNATURE) Wirryuki Wirrse (SIGNATURE)	eexamination applications thereof and applications as the ASSIGNEE may detected application as the declared concerning and an interest of the concerning attention thereof or Letters Patent or respectively. The concerning attention and the concerning attention attention and the concerning attention attent	d also to execute separate tem necessary or expedient. Setion with any interference, and this application or any eissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and mis/her/their signature(s). 10/11/1998 (DATE) 10/11/1998 (DATE) (DATE)

(TYPE NAME)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

(SIGNATURE)

PATENT REEL: 9729 FRAME: 0243

(DATE)

RECORDED: 11/23/1998

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this

section must be completed]

[Signature(s)]